1
®
DG411, DG412, DG413
FN3282.6Data Sheet April 2002
Monolithic Quad SPST, CMOS Analog
Switches
The DG411 series monolithic CMOS analog switches are
drop-in replacements for the popular DG211 and DG212

1 OFF ON ON OFF
NOTE: Logic “0” ≤0.8V. Logic “1” ≥2.4V.
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
DG411DJ -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
DG411DY -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
DG412DJ -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
DG412DY -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
DG413DJ -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
DG413DY -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
14
15
16
9